

ANNUAL RATES Past Est'd '06-'08 Past 5 Yrs. 28.5% 41.5% of change (per sh) 10 Yrs. to '12-'14 13.0% 9.0% 7.5% Sales 'Cash Flow' Earnings Dividends 43.5% 41.0% 10.5% Book Value

408.0

450.9

459.7

Other

Current Liab.

Fiscal QUARTERLY SALES (\$ mill.) A Full Year Ends Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per Jun.Per 650.3 497.9 449 N 514.3 2006 2111.5 2007 529.5 805.6 625.3 652.1 2612.5 744.5 2008 676.7 978.1 781.5 3180.8 2009 752.5 960.3 740.0 777.7 3230.5 2010 745 975 745 785 3250 EARNINGS PER SHARE A B **Fiscal** Full Year Ends Fiscal Year Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per Jun.Per .24 2006 28 30 .57 .42 .50 .43 .31 .39 2007 1.69 .41 .46 2008 .69 2.06 .44 .38 .67 2009 1.91 2010 .37 .67 .38 .43 1.85 QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID E Cal-Full endar Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31 2005 2006 2007 - -- -- -- -- -2008 - -- -.075 2009

sonal planning products. Also licenses watches, footwear, and home and office furniture. Operates 399 North American stores (in-

Coach closed out fiscal 2009 (ended June 30th) in poor fashion. The handbag and accessories maker continued to struggle in the fourth quarter, reporting share earnings of \$0.43, 14% off last year's tally. Sales fell 1% to \$ 778 million, as deteriorating global economies forced many would-be shoppers to pare spending and focus on necessities rather than higherend fashions and accessories. Same-store sales declined 6% in North America and 4% (10% excluding currency translation) in Japan. The weak sales environment has also taxed margins, with promotional activity needed to clear the shelves of unsold goods. One bright note, however, was China, where comp sales improved 10%.

The operating environment is not likely to get much better anytime soon. Economic conditions remain poor and will probably continue to thwart customer spending until there are clear signs of a sustainable economic rebound. Even the company's typically strong factory outlets are expected to have posted a comp sales decline in July.

Management is doing its best to soften the blow, but has an arduous task at CEO: Lew Frankfort. Inc.: MD. Add.: 516 W. 34th St., New York, NY. 10001. Tel.: 212-594-1850. Internet: www.coach.com

hand. Attempting to build on its success in China, the company is ramping up its investment there, planning to open 15 stores in 2010. Meanwhile, stateside, it has closed unprofitable facilities and is introducing lower-priced merchandise. Even with aggressive share repurchases, however, Coach is likely come up short of matching last year's share-net total.

We remain upbeat about this issue. Despite the poor earnings showing, COH has continued to forge ahead. It is up 15% since our May review and is ranked 2 (Above Average) for Timeliness. Its longterm appeal remains intact too, with the company's solid financial position and foothold atop the industry likely to drive above-average 3- to 5-year appreciation potential. Indeed, strong cash flow generation ought to enable management to maintain its aggressive share-repurchase agenda, while continuing to invest in less saturated areas with better growth potential. We think that the foray into China is an especially good move and will help to pick up some of the slack until the domestic economy perks up. Andre J. Costanza August 7, 2009

discontinuation of corporate accounts business

count only reflects North American retail and on record as of 6/8/09.

(A) Fiscal year ends Sat. closest to June 30th. Beginning 2006. Excludes \$0.12 of non-factory stores. Excludes Coach locations in Jarecurring items in '08. Next egs. report due late pan and China. (D) In mill., adjd. for splits. (E) stock options beginning in fiscal 2007. Reflects Oct. May not add due to rounding. (C) Store Initial dividend paid on 6/29/09 to stockholders

Company's Financial Strength Stock's Price Stability

50 Price Growth Persistence 95 Earnings Predictability